
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2021 -_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. C21-0073, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 21-

04002 ISSUED TO CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, 

MILMAY, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF $34,677.82. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on May 11, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-220, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ FOR THE 2021 CITYWIDE SIDEWALK 

PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT OF $378,507.70”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ for the 2021 Citywide Sidewalk Program, as 

authorized by Resolution No. 2021-220: said amendment will provide for adjusted quantities 

based on final as-built measurements; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$34,677.82; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C21-0073, Purchase Order No. 21-04002 issued to 

Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ, in the amount of $34,677.82, be and the same is hereby 

ratified and approved. 

 Adopted:   

______________________________

President of Council

ATTEST: 

______________________________

  City Clerk

519



$ li,peuna
November 1,2021

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

Contract No. C2l-0073, Purchase Order No. 2l-0/002
2021 Citywide Sidewalk Program
Charles LLC. NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No. C21-

0073, Purchase Order No. 2l-Mctr,z, issued to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ for the

2021 Citywide Sidewalk Program. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2021-220,

adopted by City Council on May 11 ,2021.

The change order requested, for $34,677.82, consists of adjusted quantities based on final as-

built measurements. This change order represents an increase of approximately 9.161722%

over the original contract amount of $378,507.70.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

Robert . Dickenson,
Business

RD/rl
Encl.

l'rir ed o Rec-t'cle.l lu|er



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

2021 Citywide Sidewalk

ocl 2? 2021

ClTY
BUS

o
IN

DNELANF
NDS

EDrvRECE

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DE'ARTMENT. Engineering

This is a request for chang I
FROM:

e order # to Contract #

Stephanie Wakeley

21-04002 for

Proj
""tNu "2021Citywide 

Sidewalk 0,'t, a-o)t- 1o

Name/Address of
f66t149t61; Chades Marandino, 233 Main Avenue, PO Box 20, Milmay, NJ 08340

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason
and you must attach +documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Adjusted quantities based on final as-built measurements.

Final change order. See attached change order summary.

S
378,507.70Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

S
34,677.82

0.00
S

S
413,185.52

APPROVED BY:
Print/type Signature

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# c_ oLl-6D -ovo - r+sq - )6ggt (su,"{1
. - o Lt - oD - oot> - tq, t O - lgOo t (S f,aou. Oa)
c -o{-.r,- o@- zoo+-?goat ($ 3rzs.8S)
c- o4 - oo - ov'2l2r-+8ciD t(f,E...ar0CEo

CC: Purchasing Division

PROJI,CT NAME

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT



ctwoF David J. Maillet, PE
City Engineer
dmaillet@vinelandcity. org
www.vinelandcity.org

640 E. Wood Street
PO Box 1508
Vineland, NJ 08362-'1508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Fax: (856) 405-4606

VINELAND
WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROMIVG SEASO/V

October 26,2021

MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Adminislrolor

RE: 2021 Citywide Sidewolk
Vorious Locotions
Chonge Order #l (Finol)
Engineering File#: 2l-005
CT #:21-04002

The originol controcl omount for this project is $378.507.70. Chonge Order No. I

increoses the totol controct qmount to $413,185.52.

Additionol locotions were odded for removol ond replocement within the
originol controct locotions. As such, some finol quontities hod mojor increoses in
controct ilems, notobly in the concrete curb, sidewolk, ond drivewoy items.
Afler oll work wos complete, the City requested the Conlroctor lo
remove/reploce odditionol sidewolk ponels in the project locofions to ensure oll
tripping hozords were eliminoted. As such, o supplementol item wos odded for
remobilizotion.

lf you hove ony queslions or comments pleose feel free to conloct me of ony
lime.

Sincerel ,1,

Steph o nte

cc Jomes Hores, Superintendent of Public Works
Suson Boldosoro, C.F.O.
Miguel Mercodo, Purchosing Agent

6 Spe4ial afiangements rot persons wlth atlseblliles fiay be made i, rcquested in
aclyance by contactlng the Buslness Adninistatot's ollice a|85i794-1r41.

Attoched is o Positive (+) chonge order for $34,677.82 (9.16%1. This is the finol
chonge order.

Wokeley
Assistont Engineer - Troffic, E.l.T.



ltO
u

F
O

22f<oa-o
e

oq
cq

.iNY

IciT
N

-

cl-'

J,<
D
fi

qo'
ci6_

q
q00-

6l
r-cD

-

oq
',](o-

al-.

e.t

FalF
<

z
dlF

O

E
r

qo-
qoao_

cio-

so
IoN

.

qF
--

c.i

c@
-

c
qoo,i

E
U

E
E

-Ee=
I

E
E

e

F
 III

oo
E

F
Z

=
(rl

ao
E

E
e

8o
o

Io

o>
l!FE

E
ie

3
6o\

Fzut-Folo

Ftr2Jo

q
a

E\o
G

oEz:
q.,..1

J
.J

!LJ
lr.J

E
E

8dzoFccolLt
o

JodFzo()()dF

lrlll]ox9t.
9(J
F

<
tdO

F
zzvoF

1 U
a<>

ba
1t 

z.

iaB
3x?

r!FlrldozQ
o

lr.f
O

(J
,.1 J
>

U
o->

/
ul q,l
d>

od)(,qlFt!&()zoooE,JF
<

i
>

t
o\J
a2d<

lrl
E

x
d9,
2E-.r *
s!o,>

H
c, ut

t!F*l)
2iut3*^ 

g,l

=
z

addo

5t!eUdooJst!d

odfoJUtr&q,l

gJFt!dUzUT

dIJJ
FF)ozqd3oH

9
Mdto-i
A

O

IJJ
FFfzE

I

()d, l

9.2
r-,/ o

q-F
qr

Z
,tl

E
gE

9i,(a
d>

*
t! L! :l
cF

$
a9Ji
z9e
,.r5<

>
 "4

IT
J - 

J
dio(J

voFI.l>lrlq,)
Fqldoz()

>
v

<
o

)=lr1F

u:aabddO
zzO

qr
od

-U
J

E
a{;

q-i
e

.i
.i

d

q!

6ts

EulN
ebu$ztL
Io

t-J.6t
oltHgt<2oo{oxateE

E
an4
r.I 

S
g 

<
aR

F
 E

s
E

 <
;

: 
5E

^
6n 

o=
8tsE

es
s36i;
4,44 

a^
dc{C

'e 
*

E
*tr8 

g

gE
C

fi=

.lFoqor-

oq

ci
E

s
e

$E
..t

J

F



c!

.

oF
.

q
q

q
ci

F
.

@
_

),<
5

E
E

q
d

oq
qN

.

8

F2)oE

F(,tFzoo

qo,J.

qN

e
qlr)-

q

di

F
|rJ

a) a,

[-E
Z

,
(rf

o

o!lr, i-
i,Q

E

q
or

;

ldlrJotloLIJ
ozIoF

F
.frF

F
ensE

i

nFao-
F

.

.q@
"

Fz)
Fz:)

!

bt<;-
E

i
t<8d

.1
soi

F
.

C
;

zIFEd.(,oluo

2F(,.)
g]

oIFo3&F

fi.2
-oe4f,r
(JL,]

Y
5

3;,zqt i.\
6;(JLU
-zr!J
E

o

L=v'JE
)

u.l
Fu)
dUzo(_)

OFdZJo-oF

,!ATd2ollllrloz(,ZN,..1

Fctrl
E

<

(,z()-tfdF

F!11

dFozF
,1

i 
*ul

Q
 irJ

-ur >

=
9

JrE
3

dvd-l
T

fr
lld*aE

Y
<

zoFNEaa
oF

,]

ulozIoI-FdoILFzuJoEuJt!FoF

E

ot-L'J
ort!ozIoFFFz

Jz(9doLL
o

F()dFzooJz(,d.oFz=o=

ztU
J

otIJJ

ozIoolo-

=a6tl.oFzJoI Fott-zooolrlFo

ElllF

lt

Eu,N
&

b
oNU

E
zo.
I

(!oqo

>
r

.ooEEoE
,

N.'9IJJ

i'i-q;po

l!O
u

F
O

22=
<

o-
- 

(.,

cn)-

!-
ed8.

d

oEz

-l

t-lat-l

ll



appriotio for tiYnsr , 2 Fii.lt-t-cCharles Marandino,
PO Box 20

Milmay, NJ 08332

Sidewalk Project2021

Engine€rin& Stephanie wakely

DESCRIPTIONITEM

635

s 12,455.70
3.4.t

8.1.1
3.5.1

4.2.t
8.3.1

1 LS

MAX 5% L5 5 18,000.00 S 18,000.m 0.411

3.1.1 RemovalConcreteverticalCurb 525 5 2.00 s 1,050.00 411.8

425 2.00 s
s

850.00 264.1 0.00 5 s28.20

3.1.4 R.movalCon..et€ Sidewalk 4" -5" 1305 5Y s 3.00 3,91s.m 858.2 772.21 5 4,491_23

3.1.5 6', 420 5Y

SY

s 3.00 s 1,260.00 211.5

3.1.8 Removalofgri.kSidewalk 595 3.00 S 1,78s.m o

3.2.1 6" x 18" Concrete verticalCurb s 20.00 s 12,700.00 s34.3

3.2.3 6" Concr€te Curb & Gutter Monolithic 425 239.00 s 6,602.50

3.2.4 8" Conc.ete Curb & Gutter Monolithic 40 S 2s.m S 1,ooo.oo 0.00 s

3.2.5 R & R Concret€ VerticalCurb Uw 40 Lr s 1.oo s 40.00 0.00 s

3.3.1 Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick 1900 sY 5 80.m S 1s2 723-8 1242.33 s 157,290.41

3.3.3 Concrete Driveway Reinforced 6" s75 SY s 8o.oo s 46,0o0.m 406.9 389.91 s 53,144-80

DWS Cast lron Domes 260 SF

Concret€ Sidewalk tift 4150 SF 4151.90

l4' 2385 SY s
5

1S60.00

1560.00
5 2,385.00

Fertilize & Seed 2385 5Y o-01 5 23.8s 825 23-85

5Y S o.o1 5 23.8s 82s

8.4.6 Remove tistingTrees 36" to 48" Dia 5 Unit s s00.00

300.00

2,500.00

8.5.s Shade Trees Trident Maple 1" - 1.5" Cal 5 unit 5 1,5m.OO

CO 1 ReMobilization 1 LS s 2,sm.00 5 2,soo.oo 1 s 2,500.00

I
R€quest for Paym€nt

Oritina I Contract amou nt
Approved Changes

Revised Contract Amount

Contract Com pleted to Date
I

Less 2% Retainage of Conkact

Current Payment Due

To:

vineland, NJ 08362

1.1 .rratqlgqq8L S loo,ooo.oo S loo,ooo.oo 0.411 0.s89 s 100,000.00

0.s89 s 1&00o.m2.1.1 clearing
519.90 s 1,863.40

3.1.2 R€movalConcrete Curb & Gutter

214.8 5 1,294.14

q!9s . s 1,e37.8s

631.90 s 23,324.m

5 25.m 5 10,525.00 25.1

1 s 40.0q_l 1q4s!s 1 1 t 41.0q +1 1L1?
s 3.00 s 12,4s0.00

1.0o s 2,385.m 825

2385. 1560.m s 23.85

-J 2,Qqqo
4 5 1,200.00

s 3!10o7.m

s 4B,usrz

I 4ll,135.s'

5 (r5r,2 e1l

l-----l:1=il
Less Pending Payment

Current Payment Due not includint Retainage




